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U.S. DOE CHP Vision and 
Technology Roadmap
U.S. DOE CHP Vision and 
Technology Roadmap
REGIONAL RECOMMENDATIONS:
1) Raise CHP Awareness - Create new 

and support existing CHP awareness 
efforts by Regional and State Groups

2) Conduct a coordinated outreach 
campaign to educate architects, 
building designers, and local building 
and other code officials about CHP

3) Provide SWAT team technical 
assistances to those interested in 
installing CHP Systems  
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Regional CHP Application CentersRegional CHP Application Centers
• Purpose:  Facilitate deployment of 

CHP technologies thru:
– Educating regional players on benefits 

of CHP technologies, while reducing 
perceived risks

– Providing project specific support
– Providing feedback to DOE and industry 

regarding future R&D program needs
– Providing regional coordination and 

implementation of DOE projects
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Regional Application Centers

Mid Atlantic
www.chpcenterma.org

Midwest
www.chpcentermw.org

Pacific
www.chpcenterpr.org

Northwest  Region
Northeast

www.northeastchp.org 

Intermountain
www.IntermountainCHP.org 

The regional application centers will promote combined heating and power (CHP) 
technology and practices, serve as a central repository and clearinghouse of CHP 
information, and identify and help implement regional CHP projects.   

Gulf Coast Southeastern
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Services OfferedServices Offered
• Website (Available & Updated)
• Project Support

– Site Evaluations (Screening)
– Technical Assistance
– Application Analysis (Tech / Financial)

• Education and Outreach
– Training 
– Workshops / Conferences / Outreach
– Regulatory Interactions
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RACs and InitiativesRACs and Initiatives
• RAC – DOE Funded entity providing 

Education and Outreach and Project 
Support to develop CHP market

• Regional Initiatives – Voluntary, Ad-hoc 
organizations driving roadmap actions 
and Policy Change in the Regions
– Provide insight and direction to RAC
– RAC provides HP to implement ideas
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For Further InformationFor Further Information
• Gulf Coast Region CHP Application Center

Dan Bullock (281) 364-6052 dbullock@harc.edu
• Intermountain Region CHP Application Center 

Patti Case (801) 278-1927 plcase@etcgrp.com
• Mid-Atlantic Region CHP Application Center

Dennis Moran (301) 405-4641 dmoran@umd.edu
• Midwest Region CHP Application Center 

John Cuttica (312) 996-4382 cuttica@uic.edu
• Northeast Region CHP Application Center 

Larry Ambs (413) 545-2539 ambs@ceere.org
• Northwest Region CHP Application Center 

David Sjoding (360) 956-2004 sjodingd@energy.wsu.edu
• Pacific Region CHP Application Center 

Tim Lipman (510) 642-4501 telipman@socrates.berkeley.edu
• Southeast Region CHP Application Center 

Louay Chamra (662) 325-0618 chamra@me.msstate.edu

Regional CHP Center Coordination Activities
Merrill Smith (202) 586-3646 merrill.smith@ee.doe.gov
Ted Bronson (630) 248-8778 tbronson@peaonline.com
Patti Garland (202) 479-0292 garlandpw@ornl.gov
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